and nature outside the State of Nevada as well as within the State of Nevada.  

THIRD.     The objects for which this corporation is formed are to engage in any lawful activity,  

FOURTH.    The total number of common stock authorized that may be issued by the Corporation is seventy five million (75,000,000) 
shares of common stock with a par value of one tenth of one cent ($0.001) per share and no other class of stock shall be authorized.  The 
corporation may from time issued said shares for such consideration as the Board of Directors may fix.  

FIFTH.